

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2763/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No.17440/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

CENTRE FOR DNA FINGERPRINTS & DIAGNOSTIC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sunderavardhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List the civil appeal for hearing within six months.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar