

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4221/2006

CENTRE FOR DNA FINGERPRINTING & DIAGN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Laksh Puri, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & CoFor Respondent(s) Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (Not Present)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for appellant seeks an adjournment in the matter on the ground of personal difficulty of Mr. Amit Sibal, learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter.

As prayed for, list the matter after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master