

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4221/2006

CENTRE FOR DNA FINGERPRINTING & DIAGN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 29/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms., Adv. (Proxy counsel)*
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter on 30.09.2015 to enable the
learned counsel appearing for the appellant to make an oral prayer
for withdrawal of this appeal.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

*Appearance slip not given

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.29
16:28:49 IST
Reason: