

W.L. NO.
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4221 OF 2006

CENTRE FOR DNA FINGERPRINTING & DIAGNOSTICS ..APPELLANT
-VERSUS-
A.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 16th March, 2005, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Petition No. 17440 of 2004.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two Respondents in the appeal above -mentioned and both the respondents are represented through M/s. Nikhil Nayyar and Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014, Original Record has been returned back.

The aforesaid appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to : 1. M/s Lawyer's Knit and Company, Advocates,
25 Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi
2. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
Ch. No. 133
3. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR