

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4221/2006

CENTRE FOR DNA FINGERPRINTING & DIAGN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Laksh Puri, Adv.
Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv. for
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates.Mr. N.Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.10.05
11:43:53 IST
Reason:IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4221 OF 2006

Centre For DNA Fingerprinting & Diagn.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. Pollution Control Board & Anr.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this appeal. Prayer is allowed.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(C.NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi;
Date: 30.09.2015.